Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., as Agent		02/08/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Five Star Food Service, Inc.	
Street Address:	6650 East Brainerd Road	
City:	Chattanooga	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37421	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3184400	SOHO SUBS
Registration Number:	2617423	MODERATION
Registration Number:	2584841	MODERATION
Registration Number:	2768626	FIVE STAR FOOD SERVICE
Registration Number:	2502432	FIVE STAR EXPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)553-2693

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6785532692 Phone:

Email: witherss@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah Withers

Address Line 1: 3290 Northside Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 400

900069012

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30327

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 101321.010100 S WITHERS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0266

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Withers
Signature:	/S. Withers/
Date:	02/09/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=#1#page1.tif source=#2#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0267

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, FIVE STAR FOOD SERVICE, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "RELEASEE"), has heretofore granted security interests in the United States trademarks described on the attached Exhibit "A", together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and all proceeds thereof (collectively, the "Marks"), to WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., a California corporation, as Agent (hereinafter "RELEASOR").

WHEREAS, RELEASEE has fully and completely discharged and satisfied its obligations to RELEASOR.

NOW, THEREFORE, RELEASOR does hereby forever and fully release and discharge the security interests heretofore granted to RELEASOR by RELEASEE in the Marks, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by RELEASOR, which security interests were duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as listed on the attached Exhibit "A", and RELEASOR hereby consents that the assignment of security interests by RELEASEE in favor of RELEASOR be discharged and released of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the Marks.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., a California corporation, as Agent

By: While High Stand

Name: Amelic Years

Title: Syp

Date: February <u>8</u>, 2007.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0268

EXHIBIT A

Registration Number	Mark	Security Interest Recordation Date	Reel/Frame
3184400	Soho Subs	06/25/2004	2879/0804
2617423	Moderation	06/25/2004	2879/0804
2584841	Moderation	06/25/2004	2879/0804
2768626	Five Star Food Service	06/25/2004	2879/0804
2502432	Five Star Express	06/25/2004	2879/0804

TRADEMARK REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0269

RECORDED: 02/09/2007